Amended Resolution approving reorganization to the table of positions and classifications for the Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Grounds & Buildings Department to include additional position; Inclusive Recreation Coordinator.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, City Department Heads may request reorganizations of their departmental staffing and position reclassifications for their personnel; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has increased the priority in providing quality programs and activities for aging adults; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse currently organizes one of the largest Special Olympics programs in the State of Wisconsin and many additional popular special recreation program opportunities for individuals with special needs throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has placed an emphasis on working with area Indigenous Peoples for programs and community events, including the Indigenous People's Day Celebration and the Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women Awareness Day; and

WHEREAS, the Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Grounds & Buildings Department has determined a need for an additional position to continue to meet the needs of the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the addition in position classification, job title and compensation listed below is hereby approved as follows:

Add one (1) non-exempt position of Inclusive Recreation Coordinator, pay grade 8, hourly rate range of \$26.33 to \$27.79 \$27.12 to \$35.58.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the resulting pay shall be absorbed through condensing seasonal positions within the Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Grounds & Buildings Department annual operating budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the position titles, classifications and salary identified herein are hereby approved. The Director of Finance and the Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Grounds & Buildings are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2023.

Jun M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin